Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable
as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084.

Name and Title Signature

Susan D. Ritenour

Corporate Planning Manager, Corporate Treasurer & Secretary

0 94,003,652
0 1 ,836,599,41 0

5.12%

0 93,825,940
0 1 ,911 ,912,898

4.91%

Date

Jt.J---/1-1.2:>

PLANT IN
SERVICE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 4,222,898, 720

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 3, 755,563,802

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY CLAUSE (1,014,829,985)
INT BEARING CWIP
ENERGY CONSERVATION CLAUSE (10,663,234)
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES I RETIREES
INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
FUNDED PROP RES, N. ESCAMBIA & OTHER INV.
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
ACCRUED PROVISION FOR REFUND
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSES

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (1,025,493,219)

FPSC ADJUSTED 2,730,070,583

PRO FORMA REVENUE AND
ANNUALIZATION ADJUSTMENTS 0

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUST 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 2,730,070,583

GULF POWER COMPANY
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

RATE BASE
August, 2013

ACCUMULATED NET CONSTRUCTION
DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

1,389,414,364 2,833,484,356 18,455,978 189,219,687

1,252,486,124 2,503,077,678 17,841,450 175,556,078

(1 06,222,257) (908,607,728) (596,993)
(133,003,591)

4,518,909 (15,182,143) (0)

(12,587,859)

(101,703,348) (923, 789,871) (12,587,859) (133,600,584)

1,150,782,776 1,579,287,807 5,253,591 41,955,494

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

1,150,782,776 1,579,287,807 5,253,591 41,955,494

NUCLEAR FUEL
(NET)

0

0

NET WORKING
UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL

SCHEDULE2
PAGE 1 OF3

TOTAL
RATE BASE

3,041,160,021 237,140,927 3,278,300,948

2,696,475,206 239,459,271 2,935,934,477

(909,204,721) (8,206,822) (917,411,543)
(133,003,591) 0 (133,003,591)

(15,182,143) (2,731,946) (17,914,089)
(30,479) (30,479)

0 0
(12,587,859) (4,767,275) (17,355,134)

(11,883,425) (11,883,425)
992,646 992,646

(2,729,451) (2,729,451)

0 (1,069,978,314) (29,356,752) (1,099,335,066)

0 1,626,496,892 21 0,1 02,518 1,836,599,410

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 1 ,626,496,892 21 0,1 02,518 1,836,599,41 0

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE2
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN PAGE20F3

INCOME STATEMENT
August, 2013

O&M DEFERRED INVESTMENT TAX TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL&NET O&M DEPRECIATION & TAXES OTHER INCOMETAXES INCOMETAXES CREDIT GAIN/LOSS OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION THAN INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) ON DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 1 ,423,575,932 604,007,728 311,915,984 148,824,226 96,042,935 (32,235,852) 112,174,733 (1 ,352,396) 0 1,239,377,358 184,198,574 (a)

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 1 ,222,693,824 472,095,424 296,650,338 137,946,940 94,220,763 (9,037,309) 75,668,668 (999,900) 0 1 ,066,544,923 158,148,900 (a)

LESS FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY CLAUSE (146,959,274) (25,288,659) (39,540,705) (1,102,471) (31 ,256,334) (97,188,169) (49,771,105)
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUE (27, 109,602) (10,457,529) (10,457,529) (16,652,073)
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES (148,394) 57,243 (91,151) 91,151
GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION 0 0
MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES (35,816) 13,816 (22,000) 22,000
DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE (42,028) 16,212 (25,816) 25,816
FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES (36,727,559) (14, 167,656) (14,167,656) (22,559,903)
RETAIL FUEL REVENUES (437,345,036) (168,705,848) (168,705,848) (268,639,188)
ECCR and PPCC REVENUES (70,595,960) (27,232,392) (27,232,392) (43,363,568)
ECON DEV EXPENSE TOTAL (975,550) 376,318 (599,232) 599,232
ECON DEV EXPENSE ALLOWED 926,772 (357,502) 569,270 (569,270)
LIAISON EXPENSES (318,843) (15,600) 129,011 (205,432) 205,432
CORP ADV & WHOLESALE EXPENSES (179,279) (139,444) 122,947 (195,776) 195,776
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES (259) 100 (159) 159
RETAIL FUEL EXPENSES (437,027,938) 168,583,527 (268,444,411) 268,444,411
ECCR AND PPCC EXPENSES (34,888,207) (24,794, 140) (300,481) (405,571) 23,294,825 (37,093,574) 37,093,574
FRANCHISE FEE (35,949,271) 13,867,431 (22,081 ,840) 22,081,840
GAT, FPSC FEES ON CLAUSES & FEES (1 ,274,009) 491,449 (782,560) 782,560
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX ADJUST (26, 766,095) 10,325,021 (16,441,074) 16,441,074
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 6,573,166 6,573,166 (6,573, 166)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (718,737,431) (472,095,424) (50,816,361) (39,841 '186) (65,513,017) (28,326, 195) 0 0 0 (656,592, 1 82) (62, 145,248)

FPSC ADJUSTED 503,956,393 0 245,833,977 98,105,754 28,707,746 (37,363,504) 75,668,668 (999,900) 0 409,952,741 94,003,652

PRO FORMA REVENUE ANNUALIZATION
ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 503,956,393 0 245,833,977 98,105,754 28,707,746 (37,363,504) 75,668,668 (999,900) 0 409,952,741 94,003,652

(a) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY 8,267,723 AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY 8,044,814

CURRENT MO. SYSTEM PER BOOKS 142,463,190 64,313,797 26,549,909 12,570,779 9,393,153 3,784,256 5,949,864 (112,700) 0 122,449,057 20,014,133

CURRENT MO. JURIS PER BOOKS 127,343,783 54,616,019 24,498,660 11,663,428 9,227,283 4,030,750 5,014,066 (83,322) 0 108,967,103 18,376,680

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS

PLANT SCHERER
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT

[…]

(27,109,602) (10,457,529)

104,358 40,256
(327,665) 126,397

(265) 102
{603,903,285) 232,955,692

0 0
(975,550) 376,318
926,772 (357,502)

(24, 794,140) 9,564,340
(280,632) 108,254
(148,394) 57,243
(36,601) 14,119
(42,948) 16,567

(35,949,271) 13,867,431
(26,766,095) 10,325,021

(341,813) 131,854
(68,252,943) 26,328,573

(1,274,009) 491,449
7,115,782 7,115,782

SYSTEM
AVERAGE PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,223,507,506
SHORT TERM DEBT 92,700,097
PREFERENCE STOCK 109,200,668
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,210,458
COMMON EQUITY 1,193,722,845
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 653,477,796
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (41,613,244)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 5,182,293

TOTAL 3,271,388,419

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,219,113,850
SHORT TERM DEBT 47,393,487
PREFERENCE STOCK 146,535,471
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,781,311
COMMON EQUITY 1,222,878,727
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 690,997,091
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (42,815,973)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 4,506,094

TOTAL 3,323,390,057

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
August, 2013

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,095,639,932 (410,252,820) 0 685,387,112
71,349,617 (26,716,242) 0 44,633,375
97,809,053 (36,623,747) 0 61,185,306
35,337,989 (13,232,002) 0 22,105,987

1,074,982,663 (402,517,885) 0 672,464,778
594,376,630 (222,559,147) 0 371,817,483
(37,849,703) 14,172,492 0 (23,677,211)

0 0 0 0
4,288,295 (1,605,715) 0 2,682,580

2,935,934,477 (1,099,335,066) 0 1,836,599,410

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,103,675,844 (406,297,307) 0 697,378,537
31,114,708 (11,454,289) 0 19,660,419

132,660,013 (48,836,265) 0 83,823,748
35,276,278 (12,986,292) 0 22,289,986

1,121,555,914 (412,879,515) 0 708,676,399
637,178,940 (234,565,329) 0 402,613,611
(39,481,262) 14,534,277 0 (24,946,985)

0 0 0 0
3,825,450 (1 ,408,267) 0 2,417,183

3,025,805,886 (1,113,892,987) 0 1,911,912,898

SCHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

37.32 4.80 1.79 4.80 1.79 4.80 1.79
2.43 0.47 0.01 0.47 om 0.47 om
3.33 6.27 0.21 6.27 0.21 6.27 0.21
1.20 2.43 0.03 2.43 0.03 2.43 0.03

36.61 9.25 3.39 10.25 3.75 11.25 4.12
20.24
(1.29)
0.00
0.15 6.97 om 7.45 om 7.92 om

100.00 % 5.44 % 5.80 % 6.17%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

36.48 4.68 1.71 4.68 1.71 4.68 1.71
1.03 0.37 0.00 0.37 0.00 0.37 0.00
4.38 6.14 0.27 6.14 0.27 6.14 0.27
1.17 2.33 0.03 2.33 0.03 2.33 0.03

37.07 9.25 3.43 10.25 3.80 11.25 4.17
21.04
(1.30)
0.00
0.13 6.93 O.Q1 7.41 om 7.89 om

100.00 % 5.44 % 5.81 % 6.19 %

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before

Deducting AFUDC- Debt)
T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC -Other

Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before

Deducting AFUDC- Debt)
T.I.E. Without AFUDC

186,565,795
2,866,108